

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14717/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WP No.  
7181/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAVINYA BUILDCON P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, permission to place  
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 12/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Abhuja, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Shambhu Sharan, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Sarin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
SLP(C) 147817 of 2009

2

O R D E R

Some additional documents have been tendered  
in Court to the effect that parties have  
compromised in terms of the consent terms dated  
11th May, 2010, appended as Annexure A in the

document. The Special Leave Petition disposed of accordingly as having become infructuous. We further direct that the consent terms be read as part of the order.

Original of the compromise terms be filed within a period of two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER